
 

 

VANILLA 9" LAYER 

 
Ingredients : Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-Calciumphosphate),Sugar) , 
Butter [MILK] , Caster sugar , Gluten free self raising flour 
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium 
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)) , Eggs [EGG] , 
Sour cream [MILK] (Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream [MILK],Starter Culture) , 
Margarine (Palm Oil,rapeseed oil,Water,Salt,Emulsifier Mono and Di-
glycerides,Vitamin A,Vitamin D,Colour (Annatto),Colour 
(Curcumin),Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Acidity Regulator (Citric 
acid)) , Raspberry compote (Raspberry,Sugar,Water,Acidity Regulator 
(Citric acid),Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Modified maize 
starch,Natural flavourings,Colouring (Hibiscus concentrate)) , White 
chocolate curls [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder 
[MILK],Whey Powder [MILK],Lactose [MILK],Emulsifier Soya Lecithin 
[SOYA],Flavouring) , Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Gluten 
free baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen 
diphosphate) , Whole milk [MILK] , Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene 
Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring)  
 
Suitable for vegetarians  
 
For allergens please see ingredients in bold. 
 
Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame 
and Sulphites.  
 

 

 
Total Weight : 2519 g℮ 

 
Nutritionals

  Total Per item Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj) 41425 1645 
Energy (KCal) 9874 392 
Fat (g) 523 21 
of which Saturates (g) 300 12 
Carbohydrate (g) 1223 49 
of which Sugars (g) 906 36 
Protein (g) 74.65 2.96 
Fibre (g) 7.20 0.29 
Salt (g) 9.32 0.37 

 


